DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$42.00 Total:\$43.95

2015-874222 12/18/2015 08:53 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Pgs≃5

42-

A ptn of APN: 1319-30-644-045

R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

Escrow No.: 20151980 / 37-078-49-01

Recording Requested By: **Stewart Vacation Ownership**

Mail Tax Statements to: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. PO Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail to: Walter Sprague 30201 Jack Spring Road Tehachapi, CA 93561 0002745720150874222005005

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 28 day of November, 2015, by the Grantor, whose mailing address is
30201 Jack Springs Rd. Tehachapi, Co. 9356 to the Grantee,
Salb Panorana De Bakers Sield, CH 93306
WITNESSETH, That the said Grantor, for good consideration and for the sum of \$ 500.00 paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said Grantor has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of, State of, State of, to wit:
** Successor Trustee of the Verline Ann Walker Separate Property Trust, dated March 19, 1993
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said Grantee has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
Grantor Walter Sprague, Trustee Grantor
STATE OF CAT } COUNTY OF Kern }
On Nov. 28 th 2015 before me, Ariel Jocelyn Salquespersonally appeared Walter J. Spraque personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (ins/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by (his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Please See attachment for completed Notary.
And Joelyn Solgnew 48.
Affiant: Known Unknown
ID Produced:
[Seal]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate

is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Kern

On Nov. 28, 2015 before me, Ariel Jorelyn Salquero Notary personally appeared Walter J. Sprague

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is likely subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

ARIEL JOCELYN SALGUERO COMM. #2083424 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA KERN COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sep. 26, 2018

(Notary Seal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT								
Quit Claim Deed (Title or description of attached document)								
(Title or description of attached document)								
(Title or description of attached document continued)								
Number of Pages 3 Document Date 1/29/15								
AVA Walter Sprague								
الاسمانية المسامية ال								

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer

- (Title) Partner(s)
- Attorney-in-Fact
- Trustee(s)
- Other

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- · State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). •

Securely attach this document to the signed document

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 078 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-045

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) A ptn of 1319-30-644-045 b) Document/Instrument No. Book Page Date of Recording: Notes: 2. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Residence c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex

c)					Date of Rec	ording:	\		
d)					Notes:				
2. Type	e of Propert	y		·		/~			
a) [Vacant Land b) Single Family Residence								
c)	Condo	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex							
e) [Apartm	ment Bldg. f) Commercial/Industrial							
g)	Agricul	tural	h) Mobile Home						
i) [X Other	Other Timeshare							
3. Tota	ıl Value/Sal	es Price of P	roperty				500.00	_	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ()									
Tra	Transfer Tax Value 500.00								
Re	al Property	Transfer Tax	k Due:	7			\$1.95		
4. If Ex	cemption C	laimed:				/ /			
a.	Transfer	Tax Exempti	on, per l	NRS 375	.090, Section	· <u>//</u>			
b.	Explain F	Reason for E	xemption	1:	1				
5. Part	ial Interest:	Percentage	being tr	ansferre	d:	%		-	
	/			1			band to NDO	275 000	
						f perjury, pursi est of their in			
						ntiate the info			
						her determina			
may re	sult in a	penalty c	f 10%	of the	e tax due	plus interes	st at 1%	per month.	
			Buyer	and Se	ller shall be	jointly and	severally lia	able for any	
addition	al amount	owed.		A	//. \	·			
Signa	ture:	Burke	(M	Freel	4]	Capacity:	Agent		
	,		000	•	/ /				
Signa	Signature: Capacity:								
			The Real Property lies, the Personal Property lies, the Pe						
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION									
<u> </u>					=			<u> </u>	
			N						

Print Name: Walter Sprague Print Name: Koral & Mark Hancharick

Address: 30201 Jack Springs Road Address: 5816 Panorama Drive

City/State/Zip Tehachapi, CA 93561 City/State/Zip Bakersfield, CA 93306

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)

Company Name: Stewart Vacation Ownership Escrow No 20151980

Address: 3476 Executive Pointe Way #16

City: Carson City State: NV Zip 89706